

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 722 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 13342 OF 2025

Bhausahab Bhikanrao Chavan. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

The States of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Pralhad D. Bachate, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. P.P. Kakade, Addl. G.P. a/w. Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP for
Respondent/State.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND

ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.

DATE : 18th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Issue simple notice to Respondent Nos. 2 to 7, returnable on
18th December, 2025. The learned Addl. GP waives service of notice on
behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

2. Hamdast granted on request to serve Respondent Nos. 6 and
7.

3. Affidavit in reply be filed at least 10 days prior to the returnable date.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)