

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 722 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 13342 OF 2025

Bhausahab Bhikanrao ChavanPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Chief Secretary....RESPONDENT

Shri Sujet Karlekar i/b Shri BACHATE PRALHAD
DNYANOBARAO for Petitioner

Shri P.P.Kakde Addl G.P. with Shri S.H. Kankal for
Respondent/State

A/W..WP/15784/2025

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ

DATE : 13th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)