

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16238 OF 2025

Vaishali Pravin PatilPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thro. Chief Secretay..RESPONDENT
Home Department

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13341 OF 2025

Kiran Jaiprakash KuwarPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Chief Secretary....RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13342 OF 2025

Bhausahab Bhikanrao ChavanPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Chief Secretary....RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 722 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 13342 OF 2025

Bhausahab Bhikanrao ChavanPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Chief Secretary....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15784 OF 2025

Uday S/o Vitthalrao DeorePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Chief Secretary...RESPONDENT

And Ors

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 144 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 13341 OF 2025

Dr. Kiran Jaiprakash KuwarPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Chief Secretary....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2675 OF 2026

Akhil Maharashtra Shikshan Seva RajpatritPETITIONER

Adhikari Sangh Thr Its Working President

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Chief Secretary....RESPONDENT

And Ors

Adv. Pralhad Dnyanoba Bachate i/b Karlekar for Petitioner

Smt. Neha S. Bhide, GP a/w Shri. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w

Shri. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. GP a/w Shri.V. G. Badgular,

AGP a/w Shir. S. H. Kanka, AGP for State- Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &**

**HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE HITEN SHAMRAO
VENEGAVKAR, JJ**

DATE : 21st April, 2026

P.C. :

Mentioned Out of turn, , S.O. 22/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)